

JUL 28 2010

No. 09-1576

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JAMES BANNISTER,
Petitioner,

v.

ILLINOIS,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Illinois Supreme Court**

**BRIEF OF THE INNOCENCE NETWORK AND THE
INNOCENCE PROJECT AS *AMICI CURIAE* IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

KEITH A. FINDLEY
INNOCENCE NETWORK

BARRY C. SCHECK
PETER J. NEUFELD
DAVID LOFTIS
INNOCENCE PROJECT

JAMES L. BROCHIN
Counsel of Record
JAREN JANGHORBANI
HANNAH SHOLL
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND,
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP
1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019-6064
(212) 373-3000
jbrochin@paulweiss.com

July 28, 2010

*Counsel for Amici Curiae
The Innocence Network and
The Innocence Project*

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
A. INFORMANT TESTIMONY IS INHERENTLY UNRELIABLE AND THE USE OF SUCH TESTIMONY CAN HAVE DANGEROUS CONSEQUENCES.....	4
B. CONSISTENCY PROVISIONS EXACERBATE THE RISKS OF COOPERATOR TESTIMONY.....	8
C. CONSISTENCY PROVISIONS STRIP DEFENDANTS OF IMPORTANT PROCEDURAL PROTECTIONS, INCREASING THE LIKELIHOOD OF A WRONGFUL CONVICTION	9
1. CONSISTENCY PROVISIONS INTERFERE WITH THE JURY’S ROLE AS FACTFINDER	10
2. CONSISTENCY PROVISIONS PREVENT ADEQUATE ADVERSARIAL TESTING OF DISPUTED FACTS	11
D. PETITIONER’S CASE PROVIDES AN EXCELLENT OPPORTUNITY TO GRANT CERTIORARI AND PROHIBIT THE USE OF CONSISTENCY PROVISIONS	14

CONCLUSION 17
APPENDIX 1-A



TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Barber v. Page</i> , 390 U.S. 719 (1968).....	11
<i>Bruton v. United States</i> , 391 U.S. 123 (1968).....	7
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004).....	13
<i>Lee v. Illinois</i> , 476 U.S. 530 (1986).....	7
<i>Singer v. United States</i> , 380 U.S. 24 (1965).....	10
<i>Turner v. Louisiana</i> , 379 U.S. 466 (1965).....	13-14
<i>United States v. Young</i> , 470 U.S. 1 (1985).....	11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Barry Scheck et al., <i>Actual Innocence: When Justice Goes Wrong and How to Make it Right</i> (2001)	4
Brandon L. Garrett, <i>Judging Innocence</i> , 108 Colum. L. Rev. 55 (2008)	4

	Page(s)
George H. Ryan, <i>Report of the Governor's Commission on Capital Punishment</i> (Apr. 15, 2002).....	4
John T. Rago, <i>A Fine Line Between Chaos & Creation: Lessons on Innocence Reform from the Pennsylvania Eight</i> , 12 <i>Widener L. Rev.</i> 359 (2006)	15-16
Samuel R. Gross et al., <i>Exonerations in the United States: 1989 Through 2003</i> , 95 <i>J. Crim. & Criminology</i> 523 (2005)	4
Rob Warden, Nw. Univ. Sch. of Law Ctr. on Wrongful Convictions, <i>The Snitch System: How Snitch Testimony Sent Randy Steidl and Other Innocent Americans to Death Row</i> (2004-05).....	4, 9
